



J.M.F.A. PLAY-COUNTER FORM

	FIELD #
	FIELD NAME
	DATE


HOME TEAM






VISITING TEAM

	TEAM#
	SPONSOR
	TEAM#
	SPONSOR

	TIME-OUTS
	
	
	
	TIME-OUTS
	
	
	

	1ST HALF
	1
	2
	3
	1ST HALF
	1
	2
	3

	2ND HALF
	1
	2
	3
	2ND HALF
	1
	2
	3


	1ST QUARTER
	2ND QUARTER
	3RD QUARTER
	4TH QUARTER

	24
	24
	24
	24

	23
	23
	23
	23

	22
	22
	22
	22

	21
	21
	21
	21

	---------------------------
	---------------------------
	---------------------------
	---------------------------

	20
	20
	20
	20

	19
	19
	19
	19

	18
	18
	18
	18

	17
	17
	17
	17

	16
	16
	16
	16

	15
	15
	15
	15

	14
	14
	14
	14

	13
	13
	13
	13

	12
	12
	12
	12

	11
	11
	11
	11

	10
	10
	10
	10

	9
	9
	9
	9

	8
	8
	8
	8

	7
	7
	7
	7

	6
	6
	6
	6

	
	ADVISE OFFICIALS OF THE NUMBER OF PLAYS REMAINING
	
	

	5
	5
	5
	5

	4
	4
	4
	4

	3
	3
	3
	3

	2
	2
	2
	2

	1
	1
	1
	1


2nd ,3rd 4th grade-20 PLAYS PER QUARTER / 5th grade 24 PLAYS PER QUARTER / 6th, 7th & 8th , 12 MINUTE QUARTERS

SCORE

	
	1ST QUARTER
	2ND QUARTER
	3RD QUARTER
	4TH QUARTER

	VISITOR
	
	
	
	

	HOME
	
	
	
	


PLAYS THAT DO NOT COUNT: 1. Try for extra point.  2. Penalty, unless refused by opponent.  3. Both sides penalized.  

MERCY RULE:  All plays count when difference in score is 30 points or greater.  If deficit narrows to less than 24 points, normal count applies.

OFFICIALS

	NAMES:
	EXCELLENT
	GOOD
	FAIR
	POOR
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	COMMENTS:

	


*FILING A PROTEST:  The proper procedure for filing a protest on a misapplication of the rules, not a judgment call, is listed ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM; SECTION IV: GAME RULES, RULE 16.  A PROTEST MUST BE RECORDED ON THE OFFICIAL JMFA SCORE REPORT.
RULE 8: BACKFIELD LIMITATIONS. 

Patch players are allowed to: 

A. Play as an offensive or defensive lineman on the line of scrimmage, (LOS). 

B. Play as a tight end or wide receiver on the LOS and receive a forward pass thrown beyond the LOS. 

C. Run with the ball after having intercepted a pass that was thrown by the opposing offense. 

D. Line up in the offensive backfield for the purpose of being the kicker of a punt, extra point attempt, or field gold. In the event of a muffed snap, the patch player may cover the ball, or block to protect the holder. 

E. Perform a kick-off or free kick following a safety or line up at any position on a kick off or free kick. 

F. Play on the front line on a kick off return and may advance the football if receiving an onside kick. 

Patch Players are not allowed to: 

A. Lineup in the offensive or defensive backfield except as defined in paragraph b above. .. 

B. Lineup in a linebacker position. 

C. Hand off, run, pass or relieve a pass when lined up in the offensive backfield to perform a kick. 

D. Be a part of a fake play when lined up in the offensive backfield to perform a kick. 

E. Play any position on the kick-off receiving team except the front line. 

F. Take a hand-off in the offensive backfield for an end around play when the patch player is playing a tight end or receiver position. 

Any violation of the rule pertaining to a patch player shall be an unsportsmanlike penalty. Repeated violation of the rule shall be grounds for the expulsion of the player and / or coach as it is unsportsmanlike conduct. There are no backfield limitations for the senior teams. 

RULE 16: PROTESTS AND GRIEVANCES. A protest committee consisting of at least three (3) members will be appointed by the county President to consider complaints of rule and bylaw infractions. Each area will submit the name of one person each year that will be available to serve on the protest committee during the year. 

Filing a protest: The proper procedure for filing a protest on a misapplication of the rules, not a judgment call, is to mark the following on a score sheet or play counter form before the snap of the ball for the next play. The game officials shall be required to stop play when advised by either coach that a protest is to be filed. 

Items A through E must be complete and correct: 

a. Quarter - time left or number of plays left in quarter. 

b. Position of ball - down, direction, distance and who had it - going which way. 

c. Score at this point. 

d. Description of protest - be brief. 

e. Signature of both coaches, (or only protesting coach and referee). 

f. The game officials shall notify both coaches that a protest has been filed. 

g. The area President / director and team scorekeepers shall be allowed to attend the protest meeting.  

All protests of rule or bylaw infractions will be submitted in writing to the area President, along with the score sheet or play counter form as designated above. The protest and the necessary record must be submitted to the protest committee by the area President within two (2) days of the alleged infraction. The county President will serve as a chairperson of the protest committee, the protest committee will then render a decision of protest allowed or protest not allowed within two (2) days. The protest committee's decision is final. The officials furnished by the Association are paid officials. Protests regarding their judgment calls will not be permitted insofar as the outcome of any game is concerned.
***OVER***
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